900223202 05/16/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sandvik Medical Solutions Limited		103/30/2012	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orchid MPS Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	1489 Cedar Street
City:	Holt
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48842
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3542516	ENVIROCAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6169755505 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6169755500 Email: linn@glbf.com Correspondent Name: Terence J. Linn

2851 Charlevoix Drive SE, Suite 207 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49546

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORC01 A-100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Terence J. Linn
Signature:	/Terence J. Linn/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004780 FRAME: 0804

900223202

Date:	05/16/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=SIGNED TRADEMARK ASSIGNME source=SIGNED TRADEMARK ASSIGNME source=SIGNED TRADEMARK ASSIGNME source=SIGNED TRADEMARK ASSIGNME	NT#page2.tif NT#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004780 FRAME: 0805

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark and service mark registrations and applications identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (all collectively referred to herein as the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill and reputation established by use of the trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is desirous of selling, assigning and transferring the Trademarks to Assignee and Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks from Assigner;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, and sell unto said Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the associated usage and goodwill and reputation related thereto, including all rights of action against third parties for past, present and future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this transfer, assignment, and sale not been made.

Assignor hereby represents, warrants and covenants that it owns all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, that is has the full power and authority to convey all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks to Assignee, that is has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and that it will execute any and all other instruments which may be necessary to perfect and evidence Assignee's ownership of the property and rights herein conveyed.

The Parties agree that this Assignment constitutes the entire agreement between Assignor and Assignee with respect to the subject matter hereof. The Parties also agree that no modification or waiver of any amendment to any provision of this Assignment shall be binding upon either party unless it is made in writing and signed by both Parties.

This Assignment may be signed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but all of which shall together constitute one instrument.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004780 FRAME: 0806

Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer. Sandvik Medical Solutions Limited PETER SIDDON'S COMPANY SECRETARY Sworn to and subscribed before me this 35 day of MARCH, 2012 WOSSKOW Brown The John Banner Centre 620 Attercliffe Road Name: CISA CINA MOLINARI Sheffield My Commission Expires: N/A. **S93QS** Orchid MPS Holdings, LLC By: Title: Sworn to and subscribed before me this _____ day of _____, 2012 [SEAL] Notary Public Name:

My Commission Expires:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, has caused this

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

Sandvik Medical Solutions Limited	
By: Title:	
Sworn to and subscribed before me this	day of, 2012
[SEAL]	Notary Public Name: My Commission Expires:
Orchid MPS Holdings, LLC By: Jorge M. Ramos Title: Chief Financial Officer	
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 2	1th day of March, 2012
[SEAL]	Notary Public Woolston
	My Commission Expires: 321/18

EXHIBIT A

Trademark Registrations and Applications

Mark Name	Jurisdiction	Application No.	Registration No.
ENVIROCAST	Community Trademark	5929691	005929691
	United States	77/189,730	3,542,516

TRADEMARK REEL: 004780 FRAME: 0809

RECORDED: 05/16/2012